M
FD
Solenoid
ValvesC
atalog
B
im
ba

06 - 1/8 NPT (100 Series)
PORT SIZE
How to Order
Engineering Specifications
Model M3V1-06
Fluid Air (Clean/Dry)
Actuation Direct Acting
Type 3 Port - 2 Position
Flow Cv 0.051
Port Size 1/8 NPT
Lubrication Not Required
Pressure Range 0 to 116 PSI (0 to 0.8 MPa)
Proof Pressure 215 PSI (1.5 MPa)
Temperature Range
-4 °F to 158 °F (-20 °C to 70 °C)
(Explosion Proof -4 °F to 140 °F [-20 °C to 60 °C])
Max. Frequency 10 cycle/sec
Electrical Connection
DIN / LED Connector or Flying Leads or
Explosion Proof Coil Conduit Entry
Voltage Range AC: ±15% DC: ±10%
Power Consumption3 AC: 3.5VA / DC: 3.0W
Protection IP65 (DIN40050)
Insulation Class B
Max. Response Time 50ms
Includes Manual Override
Material Aluminum Alloy Body
Connector/Coil3 11mm DIN Connector, Industrial Form B
12VDC
24VDC
24VAC 50/60 Hz
120VAC 50/60 Hz
VOLTAGE
Blank - DIN Connector
FL - Flying Leads1
X - Explosion Proof2
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
Dimensions (mm)
1 Not available with 24VAC
2 See page 10 for specifications
Stacking Assembly
Part Number Description
M3V1-P30 Mounting Bracket Kit
M3V1-P31 Stack Coupling Kit
M3V1-P32 Stack Starting Kit
3 See page 10 for explosion proof specifications
4
Solenoid Valves - M3V Series
M3V 2 10 - 08 - NC - 24VDC - X
How to Order
Engineering Specifications
12VDC
24VDC
24VAC 50/60 Hz
120VAC 50/60 Hz
VOLTAGE
Blank - DIN Connector
FL - Flying Leads2
X - Explosion Proof3
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
2 Not available with 24VAC
3 Not available with 100 series. See page
10 for specifications
NC - Normally Closed
OPERATION1
1 Required for Single
Solenoid only
10 - Single Solenoid
20 - Double Solenoid
TYPE
06 - 1/8 NPT (100, 200 Series)
08 - 1/4 NPT (200, 300 Series)
10 - 3/8 NPT (300 Series)
PORT SIZEMODEL
1 - 100 Series
2 - 200 Series
3 - 300 Series
10-NC 20
Model
M3V110-06
M3V120-06
M3V210-06
M3V220-06
M3V210-08
M3V220-08
M3V310-08
M3V320-08
M3V310-10
M3V320-10
Fluid Air (Clean/Dry)
Actuation Internally Piloted
Type 3 Port - 2 Position
Flow Cv 0.67 Cv 0.78 Cv 0.89 Cv 1.39 Cv 1.67
Port Size 1/8 NPT 1/8 NPT 1/4 NPT 1/4 NPT 3/8 NPT
Lubrication Not Required
Pressure Range 22 to 116 PSI (0.15 to 0.8 MPa)
Proof Pressure 215 PSI (1.5 MPa)
Temperature Range -4 °F to 158 °F (-20 °C to 70 °C) [Explosion Proof -4 °F to 140 °F (-20 °C to 60 °C])
Max. Frequency 5 cycle/sec
Electrical Connection DIN / LED Connector or Flying Leads or Explosion Proof Coil Conduit Entry
Voltage Range AC: ±15% DC: ±10%
Power Consumption4 AC: 2.5VA / DC:
2.5W
AC: 3.5VA / DC: 3.0W
Protection IP65 (DIN40050)
Insulation Class B
Max. Response Time 50ms
Material Aluminum Alloy Body
Connector/Coil3
9.4mm DIN,
Industrial Form C
11mm DIN Connector, Industrial Form B
4 See page 10 for explosion proof specifications
5
Solenoid Valves - M3V Series

Solenoid Valves - M4V Series
M4V 2 10 - 08 - 24VDC - X
How to Order
Engineering Specifications
Model
M4V110-06
M4V120-06
M4V130C-06
M4V130E-06
M4V210-06
M4V220-06
M4V230C-06
M4V230E-06
M4V210-08
M4V220-08
M4V230C-08
M4V230E-08
Fluid Air (Clean/Dry)
Actuation Internally Piloted
Type 5 Port-2 Position 5 Port-3 Position 5 Port-2 Position 5 Port-3 Position 5 Port-2 Position 5 Port-3 Position
Flow Cv 0.67 Cv 0.50 Cv 0.78 Cv 0.67 Cv 0.89 Cv 0.67
Port Size 1/8 NPT 1/8 NPT
Inlet/Outlet Ports 1/4 NPT
Exhaust Ports 1/8 NPT
Lubrication Not Required
Pressure Range 22 to 116 PSI (0.15 to 0.8 MPa)
Proof Pressure 215 PSI (1.5 MPa)
Temperature Range -4 °F to 158 °F (-20 °C to 70 °C) (Explosion Proof -4 °F to 140 °F ([20 °C to 60 °C])
Max. Frequency 5 cycle/sec 3 cycle/sec 5 cycle/sec 3 cycle/sec 5 cycle/sec 3 cycle/sec
Electrical Connection DIN / LED Connector or Flying Leads or Explosion Proof Coil Conduit Entry
Voltage Range AC: ±15% DC: ±10%
Power Consumption3 AC: 2.5VA / DC: 2.5W AC: 3.5VA / DC: 3.0W
Protection IP65 (DIN40050)
Insulation Class B
Max. Response Time 50ms
Material Aluminum Alloy Body
Connector/Coil3 9.4mm DIN, Industrial Form C 11mm DIN Connector, Industrial Form B
Blank - DIN Connector
FL - Flying Leads1
X - Explosion Proof2
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
1 Not available with 24VAC
2 Not available with 100
series. See page 10 for
specifications
06 - 1/8 NPT (100, 200 Series)
08 - 1/4 NPT (200, 300 Series)
10 - 3/8 NPT (300 Series)
15 - 1/2 NPT (400 Series)
PORT SIZE
1 - 100 Series
2 - 200 Series
3 - 300 Series
4 - 400 Series
MODEL
12VDC
24VDC
24VAC 50/60 Hz
120VAC 50/60 Hz
VOLTAGE
10 - Single Solenoid
20 - Double Solenoid
30C - 3 Position
Double Solenoid
Closed Center
30E - 3 Position
Double Solenoid
Exhaust Center
TYPE
2010 30C 30E
Model
M4V310-08

LED Indicator Yes
Material ABS Body
How to Order
MPS 2 - 4 - D - C3
A - 24-120VAC
D - 12-24VDC
VOLTAGE
Blank - None
C3 - 3M Mating Cable
C10 - 10M Mating Cable
OPTIONAL CABLE
2 to 8 Stations
NUMBER OF STATIONS
1 - M4V100 Series
2 - M4V200 & M3V1 Series
3 - M4V300 Series
4 - M4V400 Series
MODEL
Valve Compatibility
Valves Manifold Manifold PowerStrip™
M4V1• - • - • AC
M100M- • F
MPS1- • -A- •
M4V1• - • - • DC MPS1- • -D- •
M4V2• - • - • AC
M200M- • F
MPS2- • -A- •
M4V2• - • - • DC MPS2- • -D- •
M4V3• - • - • AC
M300M- • F
MPS3- • -A- •
M4V3• - • - • DC MPS3- • -D- •
M4V4• - • - • AC
M400M- • F
MPS4- • -A- •
M4V4• - • - • DC MPS4- • -D- •
Product Contents
Model Includes
MPS1- • - •
MPS2- • - •
MPS3- • - •
MPS4- • - •
Manifold PowerStrip™, Screws, Gaskets,
Connector Seal
MPS1- • - • -C3
MPS2- • - • -C3
MPS3- • - • -C3
MPS4- • - • -C3
Manifold PowerStrip™, Screws, Gaskets,
3m DB15 Cable, Connector Seal
MPS1- • - • -C10
MPS2- • - • -C10
MPS3- • - • -C10
MPS4- • - • -C10
Manifold PowerStrip™, Screws, Gaskets,
10m DB15 Cable, Connector Seal
Dimensions (mm)
MODEL A B C D
MPS1 109.2 11.9 23.9 -2.5
MPS2 128.3 11.4 26.4 0
MPS3 146.4 11.4 32.9 6.5
MPS4 180.0 11.4 45.6 20.2
Accessories
3m DB15 Cable: P3-15SDC
10m DB15 Cable: P10-15SDC
DB15 Connector Seal
P/N: 3701400
Wiring Diagrams
MPS1 MPS2, MPS3, MPS4
Accessories Part Number
Blanking Plug - MPS1 MPS1-B

3 - 300 Series
MODEL
How to Order
Engineering Specifications
Model
M4M310-08
M4M320-08
Fluid Air (Clean/Dry)
Actuation Internally Piloted
Type 5 Port - 2 Position
Flow Cv 1.40
Port Size 1/4 NPT
Lubrication Not Required
Pressure Range
22 to 116 PSI
(0.15 to 0.8 MPa)
Proof Pressure 215 PSI (1.5 MPa)
Temperature Range
-4 °F to 158 °F
(-20 °C to 70 °C)
Max. Frequency 4 cycle/sec
Electrical
Connection
DIN / LED Connector or
Flying Leads
Voltage Range AC: ±15% DC: ±10%
Power
Consumption
AC: 3.5VA / DC: 3.0W
Protection IP65 (DIN40050)
Insulation Class B
Max. Response
Time
50ms
Material Aluminum Alloy Body
Screws
M5 X 0.8, 27.5mm long,
Socket Head Cap Screw,
Zinc Plated
Connector/Coil
11mm DIN Connector,
Industrial Form B
10 - Single Solenoid
20 - Double Solenoid
TYPE
08 - 1/4 NPT
PORT SIZE
Dimensions (mm)
Double Solenoid
12VDC
24VDC
24VAC 50/60 Hz
120VAC 50/60 Hz
VOLTAGE
Blank - DIN Connector
FL - Flying Leads1
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
1 Not available with 24VAC
20
10

12
Solenoid and Air Pilot Valves - Accessories
How to Order
Engineering Specifications
Model Manifold
Fluid Air (Clean/Dry)
Temperature Range -4 °F to 158 °F (-20 °C to 70 °C)
Material Aluminum Alloy
Includes Gaskets and Screws
Dimensions (mm)
M200M - 4F
1 - 100 Series
2 - 200 Series
3 - 300 Series
4 - 400 Series
MODEL
2F - 2 Stations
4F - 4 Stations
6F - 6 Stations
8F - 8 Stations
NUMBER OF STATIONS
Model A B C D E F G H J K L M
M100M 30 5 13 M3X0.5 5.5 4.5 20 19 19 58 40 9
M200M 38 6 17 M3X0.5 5 4.5 21 23 23 61 43 9
M300M 50 6 20 M4X0.7 5 4.5 26 28 27 75 53 11
M400M 72 7 27 M4X0.7 6 5.5 32 35 31.5 104 68 18
Model N P R S T
AA BB
2F 4F 6F 8F 2F 4F 6F 8F
M100M 26 12.5 1/4 NPT 29 14 57 95 133 171 47 85 123 161
M200M 27 13 1/4 NPT 30.5 14.5 69 115 161 207 57 103 149 195
M300M 31 15 3/8 NPT 37.5 16.5 82 138 194 250 70 126 182 238
M400M 39 19 1/2 NPT 52 19 98 168 238 273 84 154 224 294
Manifolds
Manifold Blanking Plates
M200M - B
How to Order
1 - 100 Series
2 - 200 Series
3 - 300 Series
4 - 400 Series
MODEL
1 Each kit includes one gasket and two screws.
Manifold Gasket and Screw Kit1
M200M - G
How to Order
1 - 100 Series
2 - 200 Series
3 - 300 Series
4 - 400 Series
MODEL
13
Manifold PowerStrip™ Reference - Selection Guide
Step 1: Valve
Select an MFD
solenoid valve.
Step 2: Manifold
Match the manifold
model to the valve
model.
Step 3:
PowerStrip™
Match the Manifold
PowerStrip™ to the
valve model, voltage,
and manifold length.
Bill of Materials
M4V 2 10 - 08 - 24VDC
1 - 100 Series
2 - 200 Series
3 - 300 Series
4 - 400 Series
MODEL
10 - Single Solenoid
20 - Double Solenoid
30C - 3 Position Double
Solenoid Closed Center
30E - 3 Position Double
Solenoid Exhaust Center
TYPE
06 - 1/8 NPT (100, 200 Series)
08 - 1/4 NPT (200, 300 Series)
10 - 3/8 NPT (300 Series)
15 - 1/2 NPT (400 Series)
PORT SIZE
12VDC
24VDC
24VAC 50/60 Hz
120VAC 50/60 Hz
VOLTAGE
M200M - 4F
1 - 100 Series
2 - 200 Series
3 - 300 Series
4 - 400 Series
MODEL
2F - 2 Stations
4F - 4 Stations
6F - 6 Stations
8F - 8 Stations
NUMBER OF STATIONS
MPS 2 - 4 - D - C3
1 - M4V100 Series
2 - M4V200 & M3V1 Series
3 - M4V300 Series
4 - M4V400 Series
MODEL
2 to 8 Stations
NUMBER OF STATIONS
A - 24-120VAC
B - 12-24VDC
VOLTAGE
Blank - None
C3 - 3M Mating Cable
C10 - 10M Mating Cable
OPTIONAL CABLE